FILM PRIZE JUNIOR.

ORGANIZATION AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT

JULY 2024

By signing this agreement, ______ agrees to provide parental consent for all students enrolled at said school to participate in the Film Prize Junior Student Film Festival. The school agrees to seek parental consent for children to have their films featured and showcased in the festival by providing parents with the Parental Consent Form for review and signature along with the Film Prize Junior Privacy Policy.

Description of Program and Information Collected

Film Prize Junior is a film education program and annual film festival that showcases students' creative work. By participating, the school acknowledges that with the completed film submission, the following data will be collected from each Teacher Producer:

Personal Information, including student names, grades, schools, optional demographic information, and audiovisual content (voice recordings, photographs, and video), will be used exclusively for program and competition purposes within Film Prize Junior, including showcase online and at the in-person festival. The names, email addresses, and phone numbers of adults working with the students and the students' parental points of contact will also be collected.

Optional School Data: Student body population and available digital media resources.

Data Retention Policy

Film submissions are showcased online at filmprizejr.com and hosted online via Film Prize Junior's YouTube channel. Personal Information associated with entries is stored on secured servers offline.

Privacy, Security, and Data Breach

Student data is deleted after one year, teacher producer information is deleted after two years, all demographic data is compiled, and individual data is deleted yearly. The school will be notified promptly in the event of a data breach. Please refer to our complete privacy policy at <u>http://filmprizejr.com/privacy</u>.

Film Prize Junior is under the school's direct control concerning using, disclosing, and maintaining student information. The program will not use, sell, or disclose personal information for any purpose beyond those explicitly authorized by the school.

By signing this document, you agree you have the authority of the school to provide consent on behalf of the parent for the child to participate in the Film Prize Junior Film Festival.

Teacher Sponsor (printed)

Principal/Administrator (printed)

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Film Prize Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization founded in 2012. Our mission is to promote economic development, workforce development, youth job training, art-based and entrepreneurial business development through film production, education, live and recorded music events, conferences, competitions, and festivals in the Shreveport-Bossier area. We operate six major initiatives year-round: Louisiana Film Prize, Startup Prize, Film Prize Junior, Food Prize, Music Prize, and Fashion Prize.